BOROUGH OF LONGPORT RESOLUTION 2021-177

RESOLUTION REAPPOINTING MONICA A. KYLE TO THE POSITION OF MUNICIPAL CLERK AND ESTABLISHMENT OF TENURE

WHEREAS, Monica A. Kyle was duly appointed and confirmed to the position of Municipal Clerk for a three (3) year term with an effective date of January 16, 2019 in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:9-133, et seq; and

WHEREAS, Monica A. Kyle is and has been certified as a Registered Municipal Clerk since October 14, 2015 and has satisfied the continuing education requirements for said certification; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners is desirous of reappointing Monica A. Kyle, RMC, as Municipal Clerk for the Borough of Longport effective January 16, 2022; and

WHEREAS, this reappointment has occurred within 60 days of the expiration of the three-year term identified above.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport, County of Atlantic, State of New Jersey as follows:

- 1. Monica A. Kyle, RMC, is hereby reappointed to the position of Municipal Clerk for the Borough of Longport
- 2. Monica A. Kyle, RMC, is and has upon this reappointment attained tenure pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:9-133, et seq.

I, Monica A. Kyle, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Longport, Atlantic County, N.J., do hereby certify the forgoing to be a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport at a Meeting of said Board of Commissioners held on December 15, 2021 and that said Resolution was adopted by not less than a two-thirds vote of the members of the Longport Borough Board of Commissioners

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE							
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	AB.	мот.	SEC.	
RUSSO	Х				Х		
LEEDS				Х			
LAWLER	Х					Х	
	X-Indicates Vote	NV-Not Voting	AB-Absen	t MOT-M	otion SEC-S	SEC-Second	

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

ADOPTED: 12/15/2021	
	/s/ MONICA A. KYLE, RMC